After the Proposed
Acquisition and Proposed

Capitalisation

NTA (US$’000)

11,870 12,215

No. of Shares

573,222,910 602,677,074

NTA per Share (US cents)

2.1 2.0

NTA per Share (Singapore cents) 2.8 2.7

8.4. LPS

 Before the Proposed
Acquisition and Proposed

Capitalisation

After the Proposed
Acquisition and Proposed

Capitalisation

Loss attributable to owners of the
Company (US$’000)

4,125 4,155

Number of Shares

573,222,910 602,677,074

LPS (US cents) 0.72 0.69

LPS (Singapore cents) 0.97 0.93

9. SHAREHOLDING EFFECTS

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has an issued and paid-up share capital of
$100,432,543.83 comprising 573,222,910 Shares. Immediately following Completion and the allotment
and issuance of Capitalisation Shares, the Company will have an enlarged issued and paid-up capital of
S$101,839,677 comprising 602,677,074 Shares having the following shareholding structure:

 Before the Proposed Acquisition
and Proposed Capitalisation

After the Proposed Acquisition
and Proposed Capitalisation

No. of Shares % of share
capital(1)

No. of Shares % of enlarged
share capital(2)

11

Directors

Ho Kwok Wai(3) 164,749,871 28.74 164,749,871 27.34

Mark Francis
Bedingham(4)

175,918,383 30.69 175,918,383 29.19

Sam Chong Keen - - - -

Willem Mark Nabarro - - - -

Edna Claudine Leong
Lai Yee

- - - -

Substantial Shareholders (other than Directors)

Jet Place Holdings
Limited(3)

33,400,000 5.83 33,400,000 5.54

Taipan Grant
Investments Limited(3)

77,933,000 13.60 77,933,000 12.94

The9 Limited(5) 44,568,090 7.78 44,568,090 7.40

The9 Singapore Pte.
Ltd.(5)

44,568,090 7.78 44,568,090 7.40

Octo Force Capital
Partners Co. Ltd.

38,660,319 6.74 38,660,319 6.41

Vendors

Michael Hadley - - 20,230,000 3.36

Loh Zen Chia Peter - - 2,528,750 0.42

Ling Chee May - - 2,528,750 0.42

Others

Introducer 5,245,000 0.92 7,745,000 1.29

WYS 363,636 0.06 2,030,300 0.34

Other Public
Shareholders

143,717,611 25.00 143,717,611 23.85

Total(6) 573,222,910 100% 602,677,074 100%

Notes:

(1) Percentage is calculated based on 573,222,910 Shares as at the date of this announcement.

(2) Percentage is calculated based on 602,677,074 Shares including the Consideration Shares,

Introducer Shares and Capitalisation Shares.

(3) Jet Palace Holdings Limited’s 33,400,000 Shares and Taipan Grand Investments Limited’s
77,933,000 Shares are registered in the name of nominee accounts. Mr Ho Kwok Wai is deemed
to be interested in the Shares held by Jet Palace Holdings Limited (33,400,000 Shares), Taipan
Grand Investments Limited (77,933,000 Shares) and EFG Bank AG (53,416,871 Shares).